TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE NEXT ISSUE OF THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN (PART-I)

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN FINANCE DIVISION (HRM WING)

Islamabad, the 26th February, 2024

NOTIFICATION

F.No.8(75)/HR-IV/2022: In pursuance of Office of Military Accountant General, Rawalpindi's letter No.322/AN/902-243(36055), dated 14.02.2024 Mr. Muhammad Shoaib Younis, Assistant Accounts Officer (AAO) (BS-17) has assumed the charge of the post of AAO, Finance Division w.e.f. 21.02.2024, on deputation basis, for a period of three years, on standard terms & conditions.

2. This issues with the approval of JS (HRM).

> (ZEESHÁN MAZHAR) Section Officer (HR-IV)

> > Ph: 9209930

The Manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press. Islamabad.

Copy to:

- 1. The Accountant General Pakistan Revenues (AGPR), Islamabad.
- 2. Drawing & Disbursing Officer, Finance Division, Islamabad.
- 3. S.Os (Services), (HR-I/II/III)/(B&A)/Library/R&I/Documentation/Confidential. Finance Division, Islamabad.
- 4. PS to AFS (HRM), Finance Division, Islamabad.
- 5. PS to CF&AO, Finance Division, Islamabad.
- 6. PS to JS (HRM), Finance Division, Islamabad.
- 7. Mr. Bahawal Raza Cheema, Assistant Military Accountant General (Admn), O/o the MAG, Rawalpindi.
- 8. Officer Concerned
- Web Master, Finance Division, Islamabad.
 - 10. Personal File/Notification File.

Section Officer (HR-IV)